
LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC

FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION CLASS 17-May 18-May 19-May 26-Sep 27-Sep 28-Sep

1 TRAVIS TEASDALE HUSQVARNA 02909 69 KZN E2 25 1 25 1 22 1 20 1 25 1 25 1 148 1 147

2 JAMES MOORE GAS GAS 12332 225 KZN E1 22 1 22 1 18 1 25 1 22 1 22 1 137 1 136

3 BRETT SWANEPOEL SHERCO 01118 111 KZN E2 20 1 20 1 15 1 22 1 18 1 18 1 119 1 118

4 LUKE WALKER HUSQVARNA 02688 312 KZN E1 16 1 18 1 20 1 18 1 20 1 20 1 118 1 117

5 HEINRICH AUST GAS GAS 02222 202 GP E2 15 1 16 1 16 1 16 1 14 1 16 1 99 1 98

6 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN E1 18 1 12 1 14 1 15 1 15 1 15 1 95 1 94

7 BRENDON SMITH GAS GAS 01065 718 WC E2 10 1 15 1 12 1 14 1 16 1 14 1 87 1 86

8 LIAM ELKINGTON HUSQVARNA 27751 164 GP E2 8 1 14 1 10 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 74 1 73

9 TYRONE PELSER KTM 21677 33 GP E2 6 1 6 1 25 1 10 7 7 64 1 63

10 JACO DEN HEYER 23924 650 GP E2 5 1 13 1 9 1 8 1 9 1 6 1 56 1 55

11 ZAK GULLIVER GAS GAS 06040 402 WC E2 4 1 8 1 7 1 11 1 10 1 10 1 56 1 55

12 CALLAN BROSKIE HUSQVARNA 01702 777 GP E2 3 1 7 1 6 1 13 1 8 1 11 1 54 1 53

13 TRISTAN HEDGCOCK 02872 97 KZN E2 12 9 11 0 0 0 32 0 32

14 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER SHERCO 01932 441 KZN E2 13 1 0 13 1 0 0 0 28 0 28

15 KEVIN DE KOCK KTM 11265 299 WC E1 11 1 10 1 4 1 0 0 0 28 0 28

16 ARMAND FOURIE KTM 02676 133 NW E2 0 0 0 0 13 13 26 0 26

17 RUBEN PIETERS HUSQVARNA 03063 698 GP E2 0 0 0 9 1 5 1 9 1 26 0 26

18 DANIEL PECKHAM SHERCO 17092 247 KZN E1 9 1 3 1 8 1 0 0 0 23 0 23

19 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 4200 743 KZN E1 0 0 0 7 6 8 21 0 21

20 TRAVIS GOOSEN 02022 384 WC E2 7 1 4 1 5 1 0 0 0 19 0 19

21 WILLIAM SLATER 1958 KZN E2 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14

22 RUBEN FLORES KTM 31373 567 MP E1 0 0 0 6 6 0 12 0 12

23 BRYCE PETERSEN KTM 01782 512 KZN E2 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

24 STIAAN POTGIETER 29118 56 KZN E2 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 5

25 STUART BILLINGHAM KAWASAKI 31336 275 MP E2 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 4

26 KERIM FITZ GERALD KTM 04923 108 GP E1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

27 TRISTAN TAMSEN 16938 179 KZN E1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

28 JARED CURRIE KTM 30161 385 KZN E2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19,218

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - E1

BP BP BP BP BP BP
SUB-

TOTAL

DROP 

POINTS
TOTAL

20 23 20 16 18



LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC

FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 17-May 18-May 19-May 26-Sep 27-Sep 28-Sep

1 JAMES MOORE GAS GAS 12332 225 KZN 25 1 25 1 22 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 153 1 152

2 LUKE WALKER HUSQVARNA 02688 312 KZN 20 1 22 1 25 1 22 1 22 1 22 1 139 1 138

3 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN 22 1 20 1 20 1 20 1 20 1 20 1 128 1 127

4 KEVIN DE KOCK KTM 11265 299 WC 18 1 18 1 16 1 0 0 0 55 0 55

5 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 4200 743 KZN 0 0 0 18 18 18 54 0 54

6 DANIEL PECKHAM SHERCO 17092 247 KZN 16 1 16 1 18 1 0 0 0 53 0 53

7 RUBEN FLORES KTM 31373 567 MP 0 0 0 16 16 0 32 0 32

8 KERIM FITZ GERALD KTM 04923 108 GP 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15

9 TRISTAN TAMSEN 16938 179 KZN 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14

6,77 7 8

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - E1

TOTALBPBPBP BP BP BP

6 6 6

SUB-

TOTAL

DROP 

POINTS



LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC

FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS
PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 17-May 18-May 19-May 26-Sep 27-Sep 28-Sep

1 TRAVIS TEASDALE HUSQVARNA 02909 69 KZN 25 1 25 1 25 1 22 1 25 1 25 1 153 1 152

2 BRETT SWANEPOEL SHERCO 01118 111 KZN 22 1 22 1 20 1 25 1 22 1 22 1 139 1 138

3 HEINRICH AUST GAS GAS 02222 202 GP 20 1 20 1 22 1 20 1 18 1 20 1 126 1 125

4 BRENDON SMITH GAS GAS 01065 718 WC 14 1 18 1 16 1 18 1 20 1 18 1 110 1 109

5 LIAM ELKINGTON HUSQVARNA 27751 164 GP 13 1 16 1 14 1 15 1 15 1 15 1 94 1 93

6 ZAK GULLIVER GAS GAS 06040 402 WC 9 1 12 1 12 1 14 1 14 1 13 1 80 1 79

7 CALLAN BROSKIE HUSQVARNA 01702 777 GP 8 1 11 1 11 1 16 1 12 1 14 1 78 1 77

8 JACO DEN HEYER 23924 650 GP 10 1 15 1 13 1 11 1 13 1 10 1 78 1 77

9 TYRONE PELSER KTM 21677 33 GP 11 1 10 1 9 1 13 11 11 68 1 67

10 TRISTAN HEDGCOCK 02872 97 KZN 15 13 15 0 0 0 43 0 43

11 RUBEN PIETERS HUSQVARNA 03063 698 GP 0 0 0 12 1 10 1 12 1 37 0 37

12 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER SHERCO 01932 441 KZN 16 1 0 18 1 0 0 0 36 0 36

13 TRAVIS GOOSEN 02022 384 WC 12 1 8 1 10 1 0 0 0 33 0 33

14 ARMAND FOURIE KTM 02676 133 NW 0 0 0 0 16 16 32 0 32

15 WILLIAM SLATER KTM 1958 157 KZN 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18

16 BRYCE PETERSEN KTM 01782 512 KZN 0 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 14

17 STUART BILLINGHAM KAWASAKI 31336 275 MP 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 0 9

18 STIAAN POTGIETER 29118 56 KZN 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

19 JARED CURRIE KTM 30161 385 KZN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12,5

BP

12

TOTAL

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - E2

BP BP BP BP BP

1213 16 12 10

SUB-

TOTAL

DROP 

POINTS



LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC

FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS

PILGRIMS 

REST PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 17-May 18-May 19-May 26-Sep 27-Sep 28-Sep

1 ALISTAIR FEUILHERADE KTM 12301 999 KZN 20 1 25 1 22 1 25 1 25 1 22 1 145 1 144

2 GREG HODGSKIN KTM 9241 274 MP 22 1 22 1 25 1 22 1 22 1 20 1 139 1 138

3 WHITNEY OOSTHUIZEN 16375 119 GP 25 1 0 20 1 0 0 0 47 0 47

4 HANNES SAAIJMAN KTM 3638 70 GP 0 0 0 0 20 25 45 0 45

5 DES WICHMANN KTM 6956 301 KZN 18 20 0 0 0 0 38 0 38

6 WARREN BARWELL 9684 100 GP 0 0 0 0 18 18 36 0 36

7 ANDREA CASILLO KTM 1872 800 GP 16 18 0 0 0 0 34 0 34

8 JAN EHLERS GAS GAS 17538 296 GP 0 0 0 0 14 16 30 0 30

9 MATTHEW GREGORY 07368 X911 GP 0 0 0 0 15 15 30 0 30

10 NIC HULLEY-MILLER HUSQVARNA 31974 633 MP 0 0 0 0 16 0 16 0 16

11 YORICK ZEEMAN 4140 765 GP 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

12 BRAD CLARKE KTM 1703 113 GP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6,5

INSUFF. 

NUMBER OF 

STARTERS AS 

PER SSR'S

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - SENIORS

TOTALBP BP BP BP BP BP
SUB-

TOTAL

DROP 

POINTS

85 6 6 6 8



LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC

FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 17-May 18-May 19-May 26-Sep 27-Sep 28-Sep

1 MARK GALLIERS KTM 10675 46 MP 16 1 22 1 20 1 25 1 25 1 22 1 136 1 135

2 JOAO ACAHDINHA KTM 09512 245 GP 20 25 25 22 1 18 1 18 1 131 1 130

3 GREGORY NAIRN KTM 02512 600 KZN 25 18 22 0 0 0 65 0 65

4 JAMIE WATT KTM 17477 346 MP 22 20 18 0 1 0 1 0 1 63 0 63

5 PAUL GEDDES KTM 12973 270 GP 0 0 0 0 22 25 47 0 47

6 ALEX VOWLES KTM 03889 76 GP 0 0 0 0 20 20 40 0 40

7 STUART GREGORY KTM 01216 400 KZN 18 1 16 1 0 0 0 0 36 0 36

8 DAVID TAYLOR KTM 05869 216 MP 0 0 0 0 16 16 32 0 32

9 CHRIS MORTIMER KTM 09270 558 GP 15 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

10 CARLO RENDER KTM 18747 816 GP 13 15 0 0 0 0 28 0 28

11 DALE FINCH KTM 31156 404 GP 12 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

12 PETER BOSMAN KTM 18828 60 GP 14 12 0 0 0 0 26 0 26

13 ANDREW ALEVIZOS KTM 15261 810 GP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8,0

BP BP

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - MASTERS

TOTALBP BP BP BP
SUB-

TOTAL

DROP 

POINTS

7769 109



LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC

FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS

PILGRIMS 

REST PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 17-May 18-May 19-May 26-Sep 27-Sep 28-Sep

1 MATT STEVENS KTM 11367 43 NW 20 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 22 1 148 1 147

2 DAVID CLARK KTM 15236 738 NW 18 1 20 1 22 1 20 1 16 1 20 1 122 1 121

3 GABRIEL DU TOIT KTM 27461 95 MP 15 16 20 16 1 22 1 25 1 117 1 116

4 THOMAS SCALES KTM 17830 414 KZN 25 1 22 1 0 22 1 20 1 18 1 112 0 112

5 DAMON GARRELL SHERCO 03722 371 KZN 22 1 18 1 18 1 15 18 0 94 0 94

6 KRIGE VAN DER MERWE 2093 94 WC 16 1 15 1 14 1 14 15 16 93 1 92

7 CONNER ROGERS KTM 21874 180 WC 10 1 11 1 11 1 12 1 13 1 15 1 78 1 77

8 THOMAS SCHOEMAN KTM 30663 292 FS 12 1 14 1 15 1 13 14 0 71 0 71

9 ANDREW DE KOCK KTM 11266 110 WC 11 1 10 1 10 1 10 11 14 69 1 68

10 BRANDON CLARKE KTM 04912 409 GP 14 1 9 1 16 1 18 1 0 1 0 1 63 0 63

11 REINIER VAN DER MERWE KTM 02091 151 WC 13 1 13 1 13 1 0 0 0 42 0 42

12 BEVAN PROST HUSQVARNA 41027 616 GP 0 0 0 11 1 12 1 13 1 39 0 39

13 RUBEN FLORES KTM 31373 567 MP 9 1 12 1 12 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 39 0 39

14 KODI GOOSEN 02024 960 WC 8 1 0 9 1 0 0 0 19 0 19

15 LIAM ERASMUS KTM 41128 162 KZN 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

16 TYLER PETERSEN KTM 01783 515 KZN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 15 13 11 11 10 12,3

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - HIGH SCHOOL

TOTALBP BP BP BP BP BP
SUB-

TOTAL

DROP 

POINTS



LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC

FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS

PILGRIMS 

REST PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 17-May 18-May 19-May 26-Sep 27-Sep 28-Sep

1 JAREIGH VAN LILL 05639 J424 WC 18 1 25 1 25 1 25 25 25 146 1 145

2 WERNER KLEINHANS HUSQVARNA 17437 J293 MP 22 1 20 1 20 1 22 1 22 1 22 1 134 1 133

3 RYAN GULLIVER KTM 10898 J106 WC 25 1 22 1 18 1 16 1 18 1 18 1 123 1 122

4 GIANLUCA CANTARELLI KTM 24705 J211 KZN 16 1 13 1 22 1 20 1 20 1 20 1 117 1 116

5 ALONZO FORSTER HUSQVARNA 24693 J295 GP 14 1 14 1 14 1 18 1 16 1 15 1 97 1 96

6 KELLY-ANN GULLIVER GAS GAS 11067 J107 WC 13 1 15 1 13 1 15 1 15 1 14 1 91 1 90

7 MACKENZIE BAM KTM 04144 J349 MP 15 1 16 1 16 1 0 1 0 1 16 1 69 0 69

8 ZACH WICHMANN HUSQVARNA 25192 J300 KZN 20 1 18 1 15 1 0 0 0 56 0 56

7,58

BP BP

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - PRO 85

TOTALBP BP BP BP

77788

SUB-

TOTAL

DROP 

POINTS



LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC

FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 17-May 18-May 19-May 26-Sep 27-Sep 28-Sep

1 WILCO DU PLOOY KTM 16800 J158 GP 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 156 1 155

2 CAMERON PEACOCK 42414 KZN 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23

3 SEAN PEACOCK 42413 KZN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 3 3 1 1 1 1,8

INSUFF. 

NUMBER OF 

STARTERS AS 

PER SSR'S

INSUFF. 

NUMBER OF 

STARTERS AS 

PER SSR'S

INSUFF. 

NUMBER OF 

STARTERS AS 

PER SSR'S

INSUFF. 

NUMBER OF 

STARTERS AS 

PER SSR'S

INSUFF. 

NUMBER OF 

STARTERS AS 

PER SSR'S

INSUFF. 

NUMBER OF 

STARTERS AS 

PER SSR'S

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - JNR

TOTALBP BP BP BP BP BP
SUB-

TOTAL

DROP 

POINTS



LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC

FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS FOUR RIVERS PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 17-May 18-May 19-May 26-Sep 27-Sep 28-Sep

1 TERRI-LYN HODGE SHERCO 29945 824 KZN 25 1 0 0 25 1 25 1 25 1 104 0 104

1 0 0 1 1 1 0,7

INSUFF. 

NUMBER OF 

STARTERS AS 

PER SSR'S

INSUFF. 

NUMBER OF 

STARTERS AS 

PER SSR'S

INSUFF. 

NUMBER OF 

STARTERS AS 

PER SSR'S

INSUFF. 

NUMBER OF 

STARTERS AS 

PER SSR'S

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - LADIES

BP BP BP TOTALBP BP BP
SUB-

TOTAL

DROP 

POINTS



POS MANUFACTURER E1 E2 SNR MST HS PRO85 JNR LADIES E1 E2 SNR MST HS PRO85 JNR LADIES E1 E2 SNR MST HS PRO85 JNR LADIES E1 E2 SNR MST HS PRO85 JNR LADIES E1 E2 SNR MST HS PRO85 JNR LADIES E1 E2 SNR MST HS PRO85 JNR LADIES

1 KTM 22 18 X 25 25 25 X 20 14 25 25 25 22 X 20 9 25 25 25 22 X 20 13 25 25 25 20 X 16 16 25 25 25 20 X 20 16 25 25 25 20 X 758

2 HUSQVARNA 20 25 22 22 25 20 25 25 20 22 22 11 22 22 25 16 12 22 22 25 13 22 460

3 GAS GAS 25 20 13 25 20 15 22 22 13 25 20 15 25 20 14 15 25 20 16 14 384

4 SHERCO 16 22 22 X 16 22 18 18 20 18 18 25 15 X 18 22 18 X 18 22 X 328

5 YAMAHA 0

LEC - PILGRIMS REST

28-Sep

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL HARD ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

LEC - FOUR RIVERS

TOTAL
17-May

LEC - FOUR RIVERS

18-May

LEC - FOUR RIVERS

19-May

LEC - PILGRIMS REST

26-Sep

LEC - PILGRIMS REST

27-Sep


